• “Sweet spot” on inflation, slightly

offset by reversal of mitigation

measures

• Enhanced on-site productivity,

in particular supply efficiencies

• Contribution from better retention

and better margins on development

• Disciplined above-site cost

management

• Continued investment in sales,

marketing and tech, to support

growth

23

4. Outlook

First half Fiscal 2024 results - April 19, 2024 - © Sodexo 2024. All rights Reserved

04 Outlook

24First half Fiscal 2024 results - April 19, 2024 - © Sodexo 2024. All rights Reserved

Fiscal 2024 guidance

Organic Growth

Now top of the

+6% to +8% range

UOP Margin

Confirmed at

+30 to +40 basis points
at constant currencies

Note: Fiscal 2025 guidance unchanged

25

5. Q&A

First half Fiscal 2024 results - April 19, 2024 - © Sodexo 2024. All rights Reserved

26

6. Appendices

First half Fiscal 2024 results - April 19, 2024 - © Sodexo 2024. All rights Reserved

06 Appendix

27First half Fiscal 2024 results - April 19, 2024 - © Sodexo 2024. All rights Reserved

H1 Fiscal 2024 Revenue breakdown

1

REVENUES BY REGION
(in million euros) H1 2024 H1 2023 Organic Growth External Growth Currency Effect Total Growth

North America 5,756 5,499 +10.0% -0.1% -5.2% +4.7%

Europe 4,254 4,027 +8.0% -1.7% -0.7% +5.6%

Rest of the World 2,091 2,055 +5.7% -0.7% -3.3% +1.7%

GROUP 12,101 11,581 +8.5% -0.7% -3.3% +4.5%

(1) H1 Organic growth for Europe is +7.2% excluding Rugby World Cup

(2) H1 Organic growth for Rest of the World is +8.4% excluding the accounting change in Revenue recognition

(1)

(2)

06 Appendix

28First half Fiscal 2024 results - April 19, 2024 - © Sodexo 2024. All rights Reserved

Q2 Fiscal 2024 Revenue breakdown

2

REVENUES BY REGION
(in million euros) Q2 2024 Q2 2023 Organic Growth External Growth Currency Effect Total Growth

North America 2,725 2,506 +11.4% -0.4% -2.3% +8.7%

Europe 2,059 1,980 +6.7% -2.6% -0.1% +4.0%

Rest of the World 1,030 998 +6.7% -1.2% -2.3% +3.2%

GROUP 5,814 5,484 +8.9% -1.4% -1.5% +6.0%